
POULSBO CITY COUNCIL AGENDA SUMMARY
BUSINESS AGENDA ITEM NO. 9.c
MEETING DATE: March 20, 2024

 

WORKSHOP DATE: March 13, 2024

Expenditure Required?   Yes Included in Budget?   No
Amount: 110,000

 
AGENDA ITEM Marine Science Center Sewer Pump Station Generator Replacement

EXHIBITS Proposal Poulsbo WA - Marine Science LS - Pump Control Panel
BA24-0109 - MSC Generator Replacement

STAFFED BY Lund
ESTIMATED TIME 1 min

SUMMARY STATEMENT
This amendment is to provide additional funding to upgrade the Marine Science Center Sewer Pumpstation
control panel, as the new generator requires compatible VFD switches. This will allow control of the output flow
of the station in heavy rain events to help alleviate potential overflow situations. Primex (Correct Equipment) is
our Sole Source Vendor for our telemetry system. Upgrading this system to match our other stations and work
with existing telemetry equipment.       

 

IMPACTS

 

SAMPLE MOTION:
Move to approve Budget Amendment #24-0109 in the amount of $110,000 for Marine Science Center Sewer
Pump Station Generator Replacement and authorize the Mayor to sign the contract with Primex for $87,307.75.

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/2487346/Proposal_Poulsbo_WA_-_Marine_Science_LS_-_Pump_Control_Panel._20240285.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/2507875/BA24-0109_signed.pdf

	POULSBO CITY COUNCIL AGENDA SUMMARY

